

SC 356/2022  
STATE Vs SHAUKAT ALI  
FIR No 304/20  
PS H. N DIN

24.04.2023

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur- Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh.F Nabi, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Ld. Counsel for accused has moved an application for release of Jamatalashi Articles on behalf of accused.

However, reply received by SHO wherein it has been submitted that the above mentioned case was investigated by SI Ishwar from STF/South East District. Now the STF/SED has been merged with AATS/SED. The concerned unit has been informed about the present application and ASI Sharwan has been deputed on behalf of AATS/SED to file reply in this matter.

Under these circumstances, let **notice be issued to concerned IO to file a detailed reply** on the application, for the next date of hearing.

Re-list for **hearing arguments on the application** on **06.05.2023**.

Let **copy of the application be sent to IO concerned for necessary compliance**.

(ARUL VARMA )  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,  
Saket Court, New Delhi: 24.04.2023