

SC 356/2022
STATE Vs. SHAUKAT ALI
FIR No. 304/2020
PS- (H. N. Din)

23.08.2023

Present : Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on court bail in person alongwith Ld. Counsel
Sh. M. Nabi.
PW/ASI Anil in person.

Today, the matter was listed for PE.

PW/ASI Anil is present for his cross-examination.
However, he is discharged unexamined due to paucity of time as
*evidences are being recorded in SC 425/2018, State Vs. Chand Ali,
FIR No. 133/2013, PS Sun Light Colony and SC 413/2018, State Vs.
Rohit Kumar, FIR No. 373/2017, PS Jaitpur.*

Under these circumstances, **issue fresh summons to
PW/ASI Anil for cross-examination, PW/Sonu & MHC(M) with
case property through IO concerned** for the next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for **PE** on **08.01.2024**.

At this juncture, Ld. Counsel submits that he had moved
an application for release of Jamatalashi articles. However, the reply
of the same has not yet been received.

Under these circumstances, **issue fresh notice to the
concerned IO alongwith the application to file a detailed reply to
the application, for 01.09.2023.**

(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi / 23.08.2023