

SC 356/2022
STATE Vs SHAUKAT ALI
FIR No 304/20
PS H.N DIN
01.09.2023

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur- Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
None for accused.

An application for release of jamatalashi has been filed on behalf accused Shaukat Ali.

However, IO has sought some time to file the reply of the application as he is busy in arrangement of G-20 Summit.

Under these circumstances, **let fresh notice be issued to IO to file a detailed reply on the application.**

Copy of this order alongwith the application be sent to IO for necessary information and compliance.

Put up for **filing of reply** as well as for hearing **arguments on the application on 23.09.2023**

(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 01.09.2023