

SC 356/2022
STATE Vs. SHAUKAT ALI
FIR No. 304/2020
PS- (H. N. Din)

08.01.2024

Present : Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on court bail in person alongwith Ld. Counsels
Sh. M. Nabi & Sh. F. Nabi.
PW/ASI Anil in person.

Today, the matter was listed for PE.

PW-1/ASI Anil is cross-examined and discharged.

**Issue fresh summons to PW/SHO Sh. Mukesh Wali,
PW/Sonu & MHC(M) with case property through IO concerned
for the next date of hearing.**

Re-list the matter for PE on **14.05.2024**.

**(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /08.01.2024**