

SC 356/2022
STATE Vs. SHAUKAT ALI
FIR No. 304/2020
PS- (H. N. Din)

20.08.2024

Present : None for the State.

Sh. M. Nabi, Ld. Counsel for accused along with
accused.

PW/ACP Sh. Mukesh Walia, the then SHO is
present.

Regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave today.
The substitute Ld. Addl. PP is also not present on behalf of the
State.

Record of the file reveals that the statement of
PW/ACP Sh. Mukesh Walia is not annexed in the chargesheet.

Accordingly, **let IO of this case be called along
with the legible copies of the statement of PW/ACP Sh.
Mukesh Walia, the then SHO**, on the next date of hearing.

PW/ACP Sh. Mukesh Walia is discharged
unexamined today.

List the matter again for **PE** on **07.11.2024**.

**Issue fresh summons to ACP/Sh. Mukesh Walia,
PW/Sonu & MHC(M) with case property through IO/SHO
concerned** for the next date of hearing.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /20.08.2024