

19 SC 356/2022
STATE Vs. SHAUKAT ALI
FIR NO. 304/2020
PS H.N.Din
U/s 20/61/85 NDPS Act

07.11.2024

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
IO Inspector Ishwar Singh in person.
Sh. F. Nabi, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Accused is absent.

An application for exemption has been filed on behalf of accused Shaukat Ali on the ground that he has gone to his native village in Jharkhand to see his ailing mother.

Heard. Exemption application is allowed for today only.

IO Inspector Ishwar Singh submits that he had not recorded the statement of ACP Sh. Mukesh Walia, the then SHO.

No PW is present today.

Let **PW DO/HC Dharam Singh, PW Sonu (Photographer) and PW SI Surender** be summoned for NDOH.

Put up for **PE** on **14.04.2025**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 07.11.2024