

SC 356/2022
STATE Vs. SHAUKAT ALI

15.04.2025

File taken up today as 14.04.2025 was declared as a holiday on account of birthday of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar vide order No. 10/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 07.04.2025.

Present : Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on court bail in person.

Today, the matter is listed for PE.

No PW is present today.

Issue fresh summons to PW/DO HC Dharam Singh, PW/Sonu (photographer), PW/SI Surender & MHC(M) with case property through IO/SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

List the matter again for PE on **08.10.2025**.

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /15.04.2025**